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PROPOSAL TO SET UP STEEL PLANT IN JAMMU REGION


2044.  SHRI SHAMSHER SINGH MANHAS:


 Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether Central Government has any proposal to set up steel plant in Jammu region to generate employment among youth, if so, the details of such project;

(b) whether the Government of Jammu and Kashmir has sent any proposal to Government of India; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF        (SHRI VISHNU DEO SAI)
STEEL AND MINES


(a) & (b): No, Sir.

 (c)   Does not arise.
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